COLUMBUS BLANK BOOK CO., COL., O.

Ordinance No. 58-71

Passed August 16 19 71

ORDINANCE NUMBER 58-71 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

Sponsored by Councilman Victor Green on the 16th day of August, 1971.

AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING A MEMBER TO THE PERSONNEL APPEALS BOARD TO FILL A VACANCY PRESENTLY EXISTING FOR THE TERM EXPIRING DECEMBER 31, 1973.

WHEREAS, John Buell has resigned as a member of the Personnel Appeals Board of the City of Centerville; and

WHEREAS, a vacancy on said Board now exists and must be filled in order for said Board to function;

NOW, THEREFORE,

The Municipality of Centerville hereby ordains:

Section 1. The Council of the City of Centerville hereby appoints David Tooker to the Personnel Appeals Board of the City of Centerville for the term expiring December 31, 1973.

Section 2. This ordinance shall become effective on and after the earliest date provided by law.

Passed this 16th day of August, 1971.

/s/--Paul C. Hoy
MAYOR - CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

ATTEST:

/s/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin
Clerk of the Council of the City of
Contarville, Ohio Centerville, Ohio

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an ordinance passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 16th day of August, 1971.

/s/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin
Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions.

all parties to be line to

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney